37
373-GFR Ground Fault Relay
The 373-GFR is designed to detect dangerous ground fault currents
before damage is caused to expensive power assets. An undetected fault
current may lead to cables overheating, which could start a fire. If high
fault currents are involved, hazardous voltages may also appear on
grounded equipment, putting lives at risk. The 373-GFR ground fault relay
allows the fault current to be continuously monitored and compared with

short as possible to minimise signal noise. For best results, use screened cable with
the screen grounded at the protector.
Specification
System voltage 720V maximum
Test voltage 3kV ac for 1 minute
System frequency 50Hz or 60Hz
Primary ratings From 30mA to 10A
Secondary terminals Protected to IP20
Operating temperature –10°C to +50°C
Enclosure UL94V0 flame retardant plastic
Compliant with IEC 60044-1, VDE 0414
Mounting hardware Steel mounting feet for wall or base
mounting
Aperture
Dim E Dim A Dim B Dim C Dim D Cat no.
35mm 100mm 79mm 26mm 48.5mm CBT-94F-035
70mm 130mm 110mm 32mm 66mm CBT-94F-070
105mm 170mm 146mm 38mm 94mm CBT-94F-105
140mm 220mm 196mm 49mm 123mm CBT-94F-140
210mm 299mm 284mm 69mm 161mm CBT-94F-210
300mm 400mm 380mm – – CBT-94F-300
Product Codes
A
øE
B